

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011

CC 4013/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2011 in SA No. 61/1911
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MANOJ KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4061 of 2011

(For permission to file SLP and and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4089 of 2011

(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4821 of 2011

(For permission to file SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4847 of 2011

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4927 of 2011

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.
	Mr. Hardeep Singh, Adv.
	Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

Mr.	Madan Sharma, Adv.
Mr.	Vijay Kumar Pandita, Adv.
Mr.	J.P.Tripathi, Adv.
Ms.	Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr.	R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr.	Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr.	Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr.	Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.
-----	--------------------------

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petitions
granted.

Issue notice.

No stay.

Application for deleting respondent Nos. 2
to 11 from the array of parties in Special Leave
Petition (Civil) No....CC 4847 of 2011 is
allowed, subject to just exceptions.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master