

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8964/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 31/01/2011 in SA No.61/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MANOJ KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8965 of 2011
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 8966 of 2011
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 8967 of 2011
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 8968 of 2011
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 8969 of 2011
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 15410 of 2011
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 15411 of 2011
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 15412 of 2011
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 15413 of 2011
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) NO. 15414 of 2011
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 18/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Singh,Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sammi,Adv.

Ms. Ankita A.,Adv.
Ms. Pratiksha Chaturvedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioners to comply with order dated 23.11.2011 of this Court.

In case of non-compliance, the special leave petitions shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (S.S.R. KRISHNA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|