

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8964/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/01/2011  
in SA No. 61/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At  
Allahabad)

MANOJ KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 01/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
[ IN CHAMBER ]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh ,Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay ,Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

When the matter was listed on 02.04.2014 nobody appeared on  
behalf of the petitioner. Still, this Court granted the learned  
counsel for the petitioner more time for taking fresh steps for  
service of notice on the unserved respondents. However, no steps  
taken till date. Nobody is present today to represent the  
petitioner. Hence, this special leave petition stands dismissed

Signature Not Verified

against unserved respondents for non-prosecution.

Digitally signed by

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2014.08.07

10:51:17 IST

Reason:

(VINOD KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER